

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1307 OF 2001

RAJINDRA SINGH (DEAD) THR.LRS & AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM MAI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date: 09/12/2005 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)/

Mr. Uma Datta,Adv.

Applicant(s)

Mr. Tarun Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Varma,Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Chhabra,Adv.

for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No orders.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master